
 
 
Chairman:  Geoff B. Blaauw 
PO Box 908 Penrith 
NSW 2751, Australia 
Tel: +61 407 311 322 (Mobile) 
Email: worldbarefoot@gmail.com 
 

 
Secretary: Paul Turner 

4 D’arcy Road 
Tiptree, Essex CO5 0RP, England 

Tel: +44 7798 627949 
Email: Paul.turner@revolve.co.uk  

 

 

 
 

As at 2 July 2019 
 

 
WORLD RECORDS 

Geoff Blaauw – (Chair) AO geoff.blaauw@icloud.com 

Richard Gray – Pan Am g1footer@gmail.com 

Andy Harris – EA andy@matelot.demon.co.uk 

Sue Russo – AO suzi@tsrconstructions.com.au 

Rich Kaufman – Pan Am footer1700@msn.com 

 

RULES 
Mark Shank – Chair markshank@sbcglobal.net 

Andy Harris andy@matelot.demon.co.uk 

Claire Mowday claire.w@outlook.co.nz 

Ben Groen bgroen224@gmail.com 

Betsy Gilman betsybarefoots@aol.com 

Mike Molepske mike.molepske@hotmail.com 

Richard Gray – Advisor g1footer@gmail.com 

Oscar Mann oscarfootmann@hotmail.com 
 

ADMINISTRATION (PPG) 
Brian Price – Chair B.J.Price@bigpond.com 

Mike Holt Mike@MikeHolt.com 

Paul Turner paul.turner@revolve.co.uk 

 

OFFICIALS 
Mike Molepske – Chair   mike.molepske@hotmail.com 

Geoff Blaauw geoff.blaauw@icloud.com 

Mike Holt    Mike@MikeHolt.com 

Oscar Mann   oscarfootmann@hotmail.com 

Terry Jones terry.jones@utoronto.ca 

 

HISTORY 
John Cornish – Chair jmcscornish@gmail.com 

Brian Price   B.J.Price@bigpond.com 

Phillip Poyet   poyetphilippe1@gmail.com 

Greg Brown greg_waterski@y7mail.com 

Richard Gray G1footer@gmail.com 
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AWARDS 

Claire Mowday – Chair claire.w@outlook.co.nz 

Eddie Wilson eddie@waikato.ac.nz 

 
 

FEDERATION DEVELOPMENT 
Gustavo Serrano gustavoserranom@gmail.com 

 

 

RANKINGS LIST 
Geoff Davis – AAO (Chair) geoffd@bigpond.com 

Brian Heeney – Pan Am heeney@mt.net 

Paul Turner  – EA paul.turner@revolve.co.uk 

 
 

SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY 
Rob Groen – Chair rob@groenz.co.nz 

Brian Heeney heeney@mt.net 

  

 

SAFETY 
TBA TBA 

 

 

WEBSITE 
Richard Gray g1footer@gmail.com  
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